322 323
Ball Screw Support Bearings
13. Ball Screw Support Bearings   CONTENTS
13.1	 Angular contact thrust ball bearings   BST  �  324
13.2	 Double-row thrust angular contact ball bearing unit   BSTU  �  330
13.3	 Duplex angular contact ball bearings   HT  �  332
13.4	� Needle roller bearings with double-direction thrust needle roller bearings
   AXN  �  332

handling (Light-contact seal type).
Table 13.1  Bearing types
Type code Notes Bore diameter (mm)
BST
2A-BST
Open type angular contact thrust ball bearing with 60° contact angle,
generally used with grease lubrication φ17–φ60
BST LXL/L588
2A-BST LXL/L588
Grease-lubricated sealed angular contact ball bearing with 60° contact
angle φ17–φ60
BSTU LLX/L588 Grease-lubricated sealed double-row thrust angular contact ball bearing
unit with 60° contact angle φ20–φ100
HT Duplex angular contact ball bearing with 30° contact angle, generally
used with grease lubrication  φ6–φ40
AXN Needle roller bearing with double-direction thrust needle roller bearing,
generally used with oil lubrication φ20–φ50
ARN Needle roller bearing with double-direction thrust cylindrical roller
bearing, generally used with oil lubrication φ20–φ70
13.1    �Angular contact thrust ball bearings
BST-1B (LXL/L588), 2A-BST-1B (LXL/L588)
DB set (back faces in combination)
Orange seal  ＋ Orange seal
DF set (front faces in combination)
Black seal  ＋ Black seal
■ Easy handling
BST LXL and 2A-BST LXL types of grease-
lubricated sealed angular contact ball bearings
eliminate the need for grease filling because
they have been packed with grease in advance.
You need to only wipe away rust preventive oil
before use. Seals in different colors are used
for the front and back sides.
The front side (black) and back side (orange)
can be identified by the color of a seal, and
you can easily check configuration during
assembly.
Fig. 13.1
Open type
BST and 2A-BST types
Light-contact seal type
BST LXL and 2A-BST LXL types
Fig. 13.2  Bearing arrangement
DB DBT DTBT
326 327
●Ball Screw Support Bearings ●Ball Screw Support Bearings
Ball Screw